

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: Caitlyn Gendusa **MEETING DATE:** 5/2/2024

AGENDA SECTION: New Business DEPARTMENT: Public Works

TITLE OF ITEM: Approval of Sustainability Strategic Plan - Caitlyn Gendusa, Public Works

Superintendent Sustainability Manager

SUGGESTED MOTION(S):

Motion to approve

SUMMARY:

The Sustainability Strategic Plan outlines measurable goals and actions that blend environmental, social, and economic values to reduce the City's overall impact on the environment while strengthening communities, and ensuring a prosperous future now, and for generations to come. This plan addresses challenges with a path forward on actionable and measurable opportunities to reduce the City's municipal greenhouse gas emissions and is focused on internal operations. Key areas of focus are energy, transportation, waste management, land management, and water.

BUDGET IMPACT: To be determined

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? Partially

If no, describe how it will be funded. A blend of City funds, grants, and rebates will be utilized.

ATTACHMENTS:

Sustainability Strategic Plan

Sustainability Strategic Plan Resolution